
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THE WEEK AHEAD 
Monday 21st November 
8.50 Eco Assembly 
12.30 Eco Club  
3.10 ICT Code Club, Book Club, School of Rock 
………………………………………………………………………… 
Tuesday 22nd November 
8.50 KS1 Stay and Learn 
12.15 KS1 Choir 
12.30 Latin Club 
3.10 Hockey CANCELLED, Yoga CANCELLED KS1 
Football (taking place) 
……………………………………………………………………… 
Wednesday 23rd November 
Collection for animal sanctuary - school office 
Forest School for Bumblebees & Butterflies 
12.30 Board Games Club 
3.10 Art, Football & Mini Media Club 
.…………………………………………………………………………. 
Thursday 24th November 
Forest School for Bumblebees & Butterflies 
12.30 KS2 Choir 
3.10 Spanish, Netball & First Soccer Club 
………………………………………………………………………… 
Friday 25th November  
Year 3 Swimming 
Forest School for Bumblebees & Butterflies 
2.30 Star of the Week Assembly 

   This month’s value is justice 

Wolvercote School Newsletter   

      November 21st 2016                Autumn Term 2 Issue 11   

LUNCHTIME SUPERVISOR REQUIRED 
Wolvercote Primary School  
requires a Lunchtime Supervisor 
to join our friendly team from Monday to Friday during 
term time. The hours are from 12:00 to 1:00pm. 
 
If you are interested, please contact the school office on 
01865 558301 or email 
office.2534@wolvercote.oxon.sch.uk 
 
 
 
 
 

CHARITIES 
Thank you to everyone who has supported our recent 
fundraising. 
 
 
                     We raised money for the Poppy Appeal- 
amount t     amount to be confirmed. 
 
 
                   We raised £260 on our pyjama day for 
Children I  Children in Need with an additional 
additional £34 from Bella and Evie’s sponsored 
silence.     silence. 
 
 
                    There will be a collection box by the office  
                    for items for Oxford Animal Sanctuary. 
                    If you would like to donate, then please  
                    bring dog & cat beds, toys, blankets, old  
                    towels etc on Wednesday 23rd to Friday                                                                                  
25th November.  

CYCLING PROFICIENCY 
Congratulations to the Group 4 children who passed 
their cycling proficiency: 
Seren, Connie, Millie, Daisy and Robyn 
 
We are hugely grateful for the 
training and support that the 
adults have given to more than  
40 children this term. 
It would not be possible to offer 
this important activity without the help of our 

volunteers: Chris, Rachel, Tanya, Jim, Clare and Heidi. 
Thank you. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KS1 REQUEST 
KS1 are collecting cereal sized boxes to recreate The 
Great Fire of London. Please bring any spare boxes to 
Turtles or Puffins class in the week beginning  
28th November. 

 
 
 

 

 

CRICKET VOLUNTEERS 
 

 

 

“This scheme is focused on giving primary school pupils 
the chance to learn the game of cricket and play regular 
matches. We believe that cricket can make a positive 
contribution to the physical, social and psychological 
development of children.” 
We are going to sign up to this programme and would be 
interested to know if we have any parents who would 
like to be involved in providing some after school 
coaching (training given) and attending a few matches. 
Please contact Nicky Ward, our business manager, 
through the school office. 
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FUTURE DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
 
Monday 28th November 
Tuesday  29th November 8.50am 
Thursday 1st 9.15 & Friday 2nd 9.15 Dec 
Sunday 4th December 
Tuesday 6th 2pm& Wed 7th 5.30 Dec  
Tuesday 6th December 
Tuesday 13th Dec NEW DATE 
Tuesday 13th Dec 6pm NEW TIME 
Thursday 15th Dec 2pm NEW DATE 
Friday 16th December 1.15  
 
Tuesday 3rd January 
Wednesday 4th January 
Wednesday 11th January 
Wednesday 18th January 
Monday 23rd January  
Tuesday 24th January 
Thursday 26th January 
Tuesday 31st January NEW DATE 
Thursday 2nd February 
Tuesday 7th February 
Wednesday 8th February 
Friday 10th February  
Monday 20th February 
Tuesday 21st February 
Tuesday 28th February NEW DATE 
Tuesday 7th March 
Thursday 9th March 
Monday 13th March 
Tuesday 21st March 
Wednesday 22nd March 
Tuesday 28th March 
Tuesday 4th April 
Friday 7th April 1.15pm 

 
 
KS1 Great Fire of London workshop 
Year 6 Koalas Class Assembly 
Early Years Christmas play 
Wolvercote children on Radio Oxford Breakfast show 
KS1 Christmas play 
PTA Choir 
Christmas dinner 
KS2 Christmas Carol Concert 
KS2 Christmas Carol Concert 
End of Autumn Term 
 
INSET day 
Start of Spring Term 
Year 3 Foxes Stay and Learn 
Reception Stay and Learn 
Year 6 Residential Week 
KS1 Stay and Learn 
Coffee Morning and Tour of the School 
Year 4 Chipmunks Stay and Learn  
Ladybirds Stay and Learn 
Year 1&2 Turtles Class Assembly 
Year 6 Leopards & Koalas Residential Assembly 
End of 1st Half of Spring Term 
Start of 2nd Half of Spring Term 
Have a Look at your Children’s Work 
Year 5 Beavers Stay and Learn   
Parent Teacher Meetings 
Parent Teacher Meetings 
Year 6 Leopards & Koalas Stay and Learn 
Year 3 & 4 Performance 
Year 3 & 4 Performance 
Year 1 &2 Penguins Class Assembly 
Year 5 Beavers Class Assembly 
End of Spring Term 
 


